CONSUMER
PRODUCTS

COT=CNA
Report No: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02 Dated: 08 Sep 2025

TEST REPORT

Original photo of the submitted sample

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India.
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas,
Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) Mumbai — 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in
Page 1 of 4



‘ﬁggﬁﬁ?fsv' Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02

Dated: 08 Sep 2025
COT=ZCNA
Applicant FERRY INTERNATIONAL OVERALL STATUS
Contact Person Om Jain, Rohit Goyal PASS X
Address 27/147 Nihal Niketan Ashok Nagar, Agra Utter FAIL
Pradesh DATA
Sample not drawn by Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd
Sample Description Ketil Cutting Board, Green, Marble
Buyer Name Bloomingville Denmark
Buying Agent Speciality Merchandising Services
SKU# 82068758
S.NO 2169
REF # 70308-1
Applicable SKU 82069367
Sample Received Date 26 Aug 2025
Testing Period 26 Aug 2025 to 02 Sep 2025
Date of Issue 08 Sep 2025
Sample Condition Sample Received in Good Condition
A Test Conducted — For Food Contact material as per Buyer Result Comments
Manual
Al Specific Migration of Heavy metal P i

(EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS)

A2 Leachable Lead & Cadmium - (84/500/EEC) NA

Natural Material

Additional test conducted as per Latest EU Regulation for
Food Contact material - (EU) 2024/3190)

B1 Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA)

P=Pass, F=Fail, NA: Not Applicable

Revision Remark1: Test Report No. CPSGGHD2524874 Dated 02 Sep 2025 has been revised to added test regulation and comment.

Revision Remark2: Test Report No. CPSGGHD2524874_Rev01 Dated 05 Sep 2025 has been revised to add Specific Migration of

Bisphenol A (BPA) Test.

For and on behalf of
Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd
L.
pr
|

Anshul Sharma
Lab Supervisor
Authorized Signatory

Remark:

1. "Statement of conformity is based on simple acceptance criteria without taking measurement uncertainty into account unless

otherwise requested in writing."

2. Test results are drawn according to the kind and extent of the tests performed.

3. Without permission of the tests Centre, this report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts.

4. This report does not entitle us to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.
5. This test report represents the test parameters as requested by the customer based on submitted sample only.

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India.
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East)

Mumbai — 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in

Page 2 of 4



‘ﬁggﬁﬁ?fsv' Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02

COT=ZCNA

TEST RESULTS

Dated: 08 Sep 2025

relevance)

Test Method: EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS
Test Condition: 4% acetic acid. Test conditions: 22°C for 24 hours,

A1-Specific Migration of Heavy metal -(EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS)
Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting
Regulation (EU) No10/2011 on plastic Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA

. Results - 3™ Trial ] ]
Substances Detection Limit - - Requirement Conclusion
Ketil Cutting Board, Green, Marble
Cadmium (Cd) 0.02 mg/dm? BDL 0.07 mg/dm? Pass
Lead (Pb) 0.2 mg/dm? BDL 0.8 mg/dm? Pass
Zinc (Zn) 0.1 mg/I BDL 3 mg/l Pass
Antimony (Sb) 0.1 mg/I BDL 1 mg/l Pass
Barium (Ba) 0.1 mg/I BDL 1 mg/I Pass
Aluminium (Al) 0.1 mg/kg BDL 1 mg/kg Pass
Cobalt (Co) 0.01 mg/kg BDL 0.02 mg/kg Pass
Arsenic (As) 0.002 mg/kg BDL 0.002 mg/kg Pass
Note: Test perform on client request.
B1- Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA)
Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190)
Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004. Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS.
Test Simulant: 4% Acetic Acid
Test Condition: 22°C + 2°C For 24 Hours
Tested Component Results (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kg) Conclusion
Ketil Cutting Board, Green,
BDL Absent Pass
Marble

Detection Limit: 0.05 mg/kg

End of the Test Report

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India.
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East)
Mumbai — 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in
Page 3 of4



Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02

COT

Dated: 08 Sep 2025

CN

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. GEMERAL

11. Services provided to o dient therein the "Principal) by an :nmy of the Cotecna group

of companies (such entity hersin referred to oz the *Compary® ), directly or throw j.

Compomy's ogents ondfor subcontroctors, ore subject to the Cotecna General Terms

and Conditions (herein "GTC"), unless sup: any Cotecna i

q;pl.mue to specific Services (herein "STC"), both the GTC and STC as umu'\ded
time, wlthd'\eumbndnga'tdu ble\.lersioru

bout-Cao erms-Con

o/ The
>y sbmequent versions of the GTC and i wc&d:le

acknowledges that the Company will use reasonable
endeavours to natify the Principal of amy Fications indhuding by way of ion on
itz websive

1.2. The offer mode by the fu(t:heS-:rucl‘_‘iﬂ'H:nﬁ'te OrFfer™L
whmmmm o el il gt
(herein the TeCorrpu and the Principal in respect of the
Services Amy shall b:onr\:sdered ac udby&.epnnnpdw

such m::q;iln:l'\oe

Wos express o ed.u'\-dwhell‘berlnwnltg ary meons of electronic
or instont messoging, or desmed oo npbedbythesbcrtofperﬁ:rmnnraofSﬂ'vtal:yd‘he
Compary.

13. The Agreement supersedes all prior discussions and o with respect to the
performance of Services, aswell s any terms which the Principal may purport to impose:
in relation to the nce of Services.

1.4. The Compary may provide various Services. incheding but not limited to the followi

— o, c::rnﬁouuoﬂ. labaratory werificotion of m—vforml;‘g::

customized technology and software solutions inspections, ond other

ustomized oudits, assurones services, odvisory and training services, ahways os Further

:pcaﬁndunﬂ-mOFferacﬁp:rnpphad:lepcngmmm:cnumofumuonda|mcrnuuor-d
body authority (herein the "Program”

PERFORMAMNCE OF SERVICES

2. The Company undertokes to perform Services with reasonable core, skill and diligence
e and methods of performance set aut in the Offer and i)

cndm:: to i} the 5o
and codes of proctios desmed appropriate by the Compars in view of the
specl'ﬁl:Snnncies

22, Tlmh—rrq;nlockrmledgu&mt&mcmnw at its discretion, assign or subcontract
all or part of the performance of the Services to affikates, ogents andfor subcontroctors
and provide ol such necessary information o the some. In ooss qurJ'lnmgnrnﬂ'n'.
references to the Company herein shall extend to the azsignee as applicable.

23 The C will us= renzonoble efforts in mesting delivery and turnaround tirmes seated
in the such times are estimotes aond do not constitute o commitment by the
Cnrrpuny Unlusacpru byﬁ'lgpurhu.mu not Essence.

uuunnunmdyrmrn:rmcmbleﬂ-:Cu—rp mpu"orrn Services.
dn-:n.rn.em:r lecting undertokings into be nyth.e Principal and third
or third-party documents such oz test reports, soles contracts, letters of credit, and I:ulls
ding, even pronvided to the C arty, sholl not be part of the Agreement, w
oxpoesely specfied and acknowledged in the Offer; §i) to provide the necesza
buildings. plont=. warehouses, corriers of any kind. or any other ploce, os wel?(cs sp-ecld
equlprneﬂt ond assistance if » to enable the Company to the Services

necessary,
timefrome; Gii) to ensure thot all adequate meosures w||| be token for
and es of the Company rmance: of

er nature,
linked to ol o'du's. sumplex or tests requests, induding but not limited to the presence or
substonces, harmful or explosive materiols and pollution; and @i to

risk
Fulfil all = uhignunns wnder the terms of ony controct wi parties relating to
performed by the

Services Cormpary:

2.5. When the Company is osked to ottest to the intervention of a thind porty the scope of
Services #dlbel:nmdmbmngmmhumofhumcwmnnfd—:&urdpnrqr
or as the case may be, to reviewing docurments attesting to such third-

rty interventicn
and Commuricatieg the resilts of the mmbervention, . confirming that it ook ploc.
When Services are in relation to a contractual mumcrpnn.o{dm Principal, in
porticular f = Delaerakle (as definsc in douse 31) wil be provided a per clause 35, che

Principal shall couse such £ acknowledge the terms of the Agresment prior
o per Farmance of the Sences.

J.ﬁ.'l'heCurnpu sh:lhmeﬂ-\.enghtmmq:endcrbs-mmuaed-uepu—hrrnmnenhhes.emms
i 50 required by opplicable lows or Program.
DELIWVERABLES
31. Subject to the terms of the Offer or applicable Program, the © Y Oy issue o report,
certficote. results or_other work product (hersin m'mmiﬁ‘}nﬁmm&*
Compary's findings, for the sole benefit of the Prindpal and/or the rulwc-'rr. autharity
ministering the Program. The Comparmy has no obligotion to e an opEnon
upcnurmfuruarmmr:awhdmguqundﬂusmpeof Services set
out in the Offer.

3.2. A Deliverable issued by the Company re"ecr_':ﬁieCTv}’snndin = ot the tirme and
place of it inm—vu—nl:i:gn and does not release the Principal from its ubliggniions regarding
any and all di i=s between the goods or services subject
octually delis or provided, respectively.

33. Except as requined under an hicoble P ru-nur:p:uﬁcdmﬂ-u:l:}fﬁ:r Dciu:rd:lr_-nhdl
rﬂdsmqud. publ shedc.-;gpad. mp?ogi:ud mended without
writben :nnsu-n-_The nici |ﬁr|herogrbe=rmborm§=prﬁenlutunymﬂﬂemm
of ary Del D:i\tﬂ:gfcs are al for use by persons havi prorl:ﬂond
=kill and tn:lnlng in the interpretotion u?’;:ﬁndlrgscrﬂleﬁ.ﬂh contoined

nm;:upeufaDﬁuerd:leluuedEthnmmm&}eﬁ'nmrkuF Prug-u-nlsimmed
by tions of the contract inforoe ‘Comparny and the rdevant outhori nz
or by the occreditotion {oreqwdent)gunbedby latter or by the upplu:d:le stando
or technical jons. Such oocording to pre-determmined
criteria prowi mum:nm«:—ddmy::d:pnmdnm

35. Results contoined in o Deliveroble issued ofter tests and/for analysis of somples relote o

those samples only, ur-dshnllrmbaamsm.ed indicotive or embotive of the guality

or charocteristics of the entire batdh or lot fromwhich the samples were token. If the scope

of Services acpresslqu.urez an opinion on the owerall qudltyoFa mmple

or otherwise, such opinion shall be limited by the sampling ond testing 5 wsed.

Furthen the Cormpany shall not be liable For amy detersoeation o loms of somple rataricl
Ioept.mﬁ-neCcrrpuny = custody.

FEES AND INVOICING
43. The Company provides it= Services cither @) for the foes z=t aut in the OFfer or in the

Pf?'ur\. (i) at the Corrp-cr\}’s rates fwhich
u:nble.o'{fhueln Faec") -

632 The Principal shall pay within ﬂ-rt;r EK)} days from the date of the imvoice. oll Fees due

r any expenses incurred Company in relation to the Services, Failing which

mu:mmmsh:lbedueu:ﬁj%pernnnwncslmmd—uedmwhm the poyment
was due wvntil the actual date of payment.

&3 applicoble toxes shall be the Principal_ All
ﬁ"mu eus:moiaed without wded.u:ﬁ:{ mu-runrupglr set-off. Howewer in cose ony tox is
requi deducted or retained o mupph:ublelmsdusum payable
Principal d-ullbencmusadw&ueacmne:usuqr to enmure that the Company receives
the entire invoiced surm, which it would have received hod no tox been deducted or retained.

4.4, The Principal shall indernnify the Comparny for all the xpenses incwrred by it in recovering
arrears dus to the Principal's late payrment, including bawyer’s fees and other lsgal sxpenses.

Services, an

ta the Compary shall

451 unforessen problems orise or if the © incurs extroordinary expenses for the
performance: Smims&qumwlllhnIenghmlmqm&mmunxmy
to cover the time and the additional expenses. Thisincludes, non-exhoustively, costs and fat

fees for issuonce of odditional copies of Deliverobles or re-issuonce of ony other docurment
to the Further if the Cumpurylsundﬂebn all or part of the service due
o back of arcess auaiabiity ufcu.-g:t or undus delay, not couzad by the
Comparry, ﬂ'u:nll‘hel:ump-crysh &dmmnﬂ:umcmu—n:nlsu:hdnlayd—ug and
expenses incurred by the Compary From the | The Company resenves the right to
*:mr{?-:um its Services, ot its mlzcbﬂzunand'\;:r'tlpursmu overdue
specificAgresment or any other agreement with iz Such suspersion

or termination of Services shall mtbe regarded o= al:raud-mfﬂaereleuunt.ﬁgeemur

REF: LEGZ23-3. Published In December 2023.

relieve the Principal from any of its payment obligations to the Compary:

A.a.Nutmd-sr.nndu douse 7, the Com) reserves the right to uniloterally
e cevided o in clonwsse & 2 8 it contiders the Rnancil standing of K Pnnl:lpd
rnuberi

5 DISCLAIMERS

5. The Company makes ne

mmnrﬂgmamwnmnﬁx e press or implied, whether
weritben or oral,

d—.eamm:ya—dqr&u—rha&:vfﬁud ocurments, tithes and
to it in the process of performonce of Services, uri}d‘\emwhlli
|:u||1:}'_ﬁmuFurupumm|urpwpnse.aﬁmp=rﬁ:rmurteofﬂ1=900dsmwh
the Service relate. The Company does not warront or guarantes the Principal's gooads o
services.

5.2. The Company shall not be liable to the Principal nururlyﬁun:' party For any action taken
unutgen the basiz of any finding, result or Delieerabl e:lsuedlzvﬂ-rel:nm
nor for incorrect resuls msungrz'-om unclear, erroneous, incomplete, misleoding or

ation provided to the Compary.

5.3. The Cormpany doss not the sarvices of o rmmrormrund:urmtbzl'\eld
lioble for octing as The Principal odknowl rees to obtain opy iote
inswrance if it seeks to protect itself from cloims for Loss (os Dﬁzﬁnedi.clnugaﬂ o)

5.4 Services provided do not outormaot ndudeuenlicuucn of origin or of third-porty

intellectunl property rights ottached wo goo-ch.nm-duurturrpl,vmahh on to
ﬂumhﬁq’mrﬂ'lpo{zgoudsmhlect to the request for Services. e

& LUMITATIONS OF LLABILITY

&1 The Principal shall rtm:fyu'vyl:lulmwﬁ'te Compary’s registered office by registered
letter with acknowledgment receipt immediotely ofter d‘\e discovery of the focts and
u':ummsgmngruemﬁ'gdpmu’hdmweueﬂl no later than 30 (thirty) day=

b4 F“"é“ = gm"“““"*m‘ia“h e Frorr o ooy
irrevocable waiver to airm. Fun Comy al m i
ik n:lm:E:g 't mot limited to |59dacp:\y\aes}u 1

From ar in ony way reloted to the Services (the "Loss™), unless o

et o 15) months From the date of performance by the Compary of the:

Services w give rise wmedci-r\.aiFmtcppli:uble.ﬂmenﬂu dotewhen performance

of the Services should howe started in the svent of alleged non-performance.

M.In&gmemﬁ-mtas.:mmspcwmbobg held by awvtharity tobeimy
the Company hmmpu?'smleund F“’&'.’.K

o such Service shal m:udmbemﬁu{u}&ut&un:umpnnyr
srvice for the relevant part thereof), i Ele. or () to request o refurd of the
Fccspudmlhetu—rpu—uyFurmchS:rmae{ur the redevant part thereof).

&3. Exceptto the xbent of an ilhl intent or gross negligence: of the Comy rthe ol ate
Babiliy of the Compary o Loz under of in eonnection with the Agreament shal in no
dircumstances exceed nmml oggregote sum, being the lesser of (1) ten (10) times the Fees
paid in respect of the specific Service subject of the daim, or (i) CHF 25,000 (twenty-Fee
thousand Swiss Francs).

6\5.'I'I'\-eCurnpury;hullmtmrmylld:ilwlurnryLmsmﬂn from the doim of a third party
may be incurred by the Principal | shall defend, indemnify hald
harmless the C a'bdngarst_u'vyacmf :lulm For Lozs made
by o third porty ogoinst the Compony or its employees, un.cl

or subc
relating to {a) the rmances, or pu pu—hrrrn—u::ardl
of Sarvices, or (B) the content of any Deliverable izzued by the Comy (:);ep‘rrw-dk
misrepressntation, gross negligence m&wahﬂ applicoble low
in any way reloting to the ices or 3
Mmm nln:knawled and ogress that the Compary as specified in the Offer iz a
nnn:uu:mshullu other entity of the Cotecna group be joi
en:z:‘ nrycl:uoﬂla‘urlnr:iunnboSuviouprwidedb};ﬂ'mCmpuny
£7. When Fess are due to the Company in respect of two or more Services ond the Principal
puts forward a daim for one of such Services. the Feeswill remain duwe for the uncontested
paort of the Services.

&8 In the svent that the army s ented by a force majeure avent from i rt
or ol of the &mmmp-c-'burv At withos ltl?lymtuuu'n rartural disasters, Peanmd conflicts,
econamic sanctions and pandermics), it will be released From any liobility for the p-crhu|
total non-performaonce of the Services and entitded to imvoice the Principal for i) all the
etpcﬂssuchl*mﬁdund i @ proportional share of the Fees agreed upon for the
Service octually rendered.

&2 Uponwrittennotios to the Pri the Compamy may terminote the Services immedi
utn:mrucm=wrﬂ'mtu'§' . For amy o breach of Agreement,
breach of lows o misrepresentation by the Principal, in the C sole

reascnalble opinion.
7. AMENDMEMNTS AND MODIFICATIONS

73 Subject to dlauze 11. anyvalid medification or amendment of ary of the dauzes of the
GTC must ba effectad inwriting and signed by a parzan ddyauth:'ued by the Company.

72. 1 ane or more provisions of the GTC should prove to be dlegal ar ble for whatever
reaman the validity and apphcation of the other T melegble o

8 APPLICABLE LAW AND SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES
a1 Ary Offer, the GTC and any Agresment are governed and construed according to Swiss

B8.2In the event of o dispute, controversy or doim, the porties may enter into Faith,
discuzsions to s=ttle the disputs, oo o claim um:ab&,- Any of the parties may
proceed to u—hm—uumaFurBﬂ doy=s +'n:rn dote of wm:u:n request to
dispute amicably, should penndr\ot mutualhy e r showld either of the
parties decline or foil bo porticipote in such discussions.

8.3 Subject to clouse 8.2, dispute. controversy or daim, arising ot of, or in relation to

t])FFu the GTC or :—-"};g—?;—mm, its or their volidity imlidity, breach or
berrnnm::r\. =hall be finalk setded in occordance with the Swiss Rules of International
Arbitration of Swiss mtion Centre in force on the date when the notice of
arbitrotion wos submitted in n::oﬂ:lm'\-newlﬂ'isc-d Rules. The numiber of arbitrotors shall
be three (31 mlusﬂtiugmvdueubdaw 1 milllion CHF, inw hich case there will be one:
{1) arbitrator seat of the arbitration shall be Switzrerland. The arbitral

semadings shal bemmcmd in Englizh language.

2. DATA PROTECTION. PRIVACY, CONFIDENTIALITY AND PUBLICITY
91. Each party to the Agreement =hall with appcoble dota jon legislation.
The Princpal hall i Sommply i i = ol right

in particulor ens the Compary hos al and consents
to process oll data received from the Prindpal. Further information s cvailable ot
otecna comfen/privacy- policy.
rees to maintain in confidence confidential information
plicoble low, and. subject to douse

to the Agreement og
cisclnsadtg; |t|:yﬂ1eoﬂ'herp-c-'ty|n complionce with

33, such confidential information shall indude any Delivera

9.3, Usze ar display by the Principal of the Compary’s name. lage, trademark or other pro
information hﬂpmmﬁgﬂﬂgulsmmwlmﬁpmr
writben consent of the Compary.

10, COMMUMICATION

to clause &1 communications the Principal and the Compary during the

ance of Services shall be deemed to be properly. urdywh:ﬂscmhypmt.:nmﬂ.

undddmeryurm|bo&-=o!herpurty‘spmnﬂ}'nuhﬁ=dmﬂ address, to the exchrion

of all ather communication means. In particulas any communicotion by the C wia

phone or instant messoging npphcanun shall huu: ‘o be confirmed by email in order to be
:Wdabdeﬁ:ecl‘ne

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India.

Mumbai

Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East)
—400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in

Page 4 of 4



